

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE KALNA

Present : Sri Sudhir Kumar
Additional Sessions Judge , Kalna

Criminal Revision- 14 of 2023

Sumanth Bhaskar
VS
Shiuly Das & Minor and State of W.B.

Order No. 1 Dated: 20.12.2023

This is an application u/s 397/ 399/400 of Cr.P.C filed by the Revisionist Sumanth Bhaskar, this day the prayer of dissatisfied with the order passed by the Ld. J.M 2nd Court, Kalna on 08/12/2023 in c/w Misc Execution Case No.21/2022 .

Revisionist also prays for allowing petition u/s 91 of CrPC dated 08-09-2022, but does not file any copy of the petition.

Got Registered .

Revisioninst also files Copy of the previous order a/w other relevant documents. Petitioner to file certified copy of the order sheet and other relevant documents if any by the next date fixed.

Requisites are also yet not been filed by the revisionist.

To 20.01.2024 for Admission Hearing.

Additional Sessions Judge, Kalna