

Crl Revn. No. 14 of 2023

Order no.12 dtd. 17.04.2025

On behalf of the Revisionist a petition along with a photocopy of medical document is filed seeking adjournment on the personal ground of Ld. Lawyer.

Respondent no. 1 takes no step. SR for Respondent no. 2 has not been received.

Prayer is allowed. The case is adjourned today.

The Revisionist is to file fresh requisite step for the Respondent no. 2 in the mean time.

To 03.07.2025 for SR for Respondent no. 2.

D/C by me.

Addl Sessions Judge, Kalna

Addl Sessions Judge, Kalna