

Crl Revn. No. 14 of 2023

Order no.13 dtd. 03.07.2025

Both the parties take no step.

In view of resolution dtd 03.07.2025 of Kalna Bar Association, Ld. Members of the Bar are not participating in judicial proceeding. SR has not been received.

The case is adjourned today.

To 05.12.2025 for SR for Respondent no. 2.

D/C by me.

Addl Sessions Judge,Kalna

Addl Sessions Judge,Kalna